A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI 
BEACH, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 
ESTABLISHED UNDER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA); APPROVING THE 
ALLOCATION OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN REVENUES IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-ONE 
MILLION, FIVE-HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($21,557,242.00) TOWARD CITY GRANT PROGRAMS AND REVENUE LOSSES; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE ADDITIONAL ALLOCATIONS IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00); AND 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ESTABLISH PROGRAMS AND GUIDELINES, 
AS NEEDED, TO ENSURE THE TIMELY DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE AND ALL OTHER PURPOSES. 

Resolution R2021-97 Authorizing the City Manager to Organize a Temporary Protected Status (TPS)